507815983 03/23/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7863115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name		
	Name	Execution Date

ROBERT EASTLUND	12/18/2020
ROMIK CHATTERJEE	12/17/2020
CHRISTOPHER KOCI	01/21/2021
NICHOLAS CONRAD	12/17/2020
VINCENT IP	03/13/2023
SIH YING WU	01/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRAFTEK IMAGING INC.	
Street Address:	8900 SHOAL CREEK BLVD., BLDG 300	
Internal Address:	STE B	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78757	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16898903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(317)236-1313Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:3172361313

Flione.	3172301313
Email:	Eoffice@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name:	BARNES & THORNBURG LLP (CH)
Address Line 1:	P.O. BOX 2786
Address Line 4:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2189-319530
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN D. SHIPE
SIGNATURE:	/Steven D. Shipe/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2023

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_Graftek_319530#page1.tif source=Assignment_Graftek_319530#page2.tif source=Assignment_Graftek_319530#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Robert Eastlund, Romik Chatterjee, Christopher Koci, Nicholas Conrad, Vincent Ip, Sih Ying Wu, the "Assignors", are each co-inventors of the invention described in United States Patent Application No. 16/898,903 entitled "SHADING TOPOGRAPHY IMAGING FOR ROBOTIC UNLOADING", filed on June 11, 2020;

Whereas, Graftek Imaging Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 8900 Shoal Creek Blvd., Bldg 300 Ste B, Austin, TX, 78757, the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and the patent application(s) identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for the invention;

Now, therefore, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors sold, assigned, and transferred, and by this Assignment sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States in the invention and the patent application(s) identified above, and any patents that may issue in the United States; together with the entire right, title, and interest in the invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in all continuations, divisions, renewals, and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignors sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest to the Assignee as of the earliest day of filing of any of the applications identified above.

The Assignors covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee exclusive title in all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving the invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assigner will execute and deliver to the Assignee all additional papers that may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 063079 FRAME: 0483 Case No. 2189/319530

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee under the terms of this Assignment. The signatures below affirm the Assignors' intent to assign and the Assignee's confirmation.

Dated:

12/18/2020

12/17/2020

12/17/2020

1/21/2021

Robert Castlund Robert Eastlund

Dated:

Romik Chatterjee

Dated:

Christopher Koci Christopher Koci

Dated:

NickConrad

Nicholas Conrad

Dated:

Vincent Ip

Dated:

01/10/2021

PATENT REEL: 063079 FRAME: 0484 Case No. 2189/319530

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee under the terms of this Assignment. The signatures below affirm the Assignors' intent to assign and the Assignee's confirmation.

Dated:		
		Robert Eastlund
Deted		
Dated:		Romik Chatterjee
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Dated:		
		Christopher Koci
Dated:		Nicholas Conrad
		Notolas Contad
Dated:	3/13/2023	Juncet p-
	<u>, _, _,</u>	Vincent ip
Dated:		
		Sih Ying Wu
	h _4 h	
	2 of 3	

RECORDED: 03/23/2023